@ Massachusetts

a chapter of The American Institute of Architects

8:30

8:35

9:00

9:45

9:55

10:00

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
Meeting Agenda
March 8, 2023
8:30am - 10:00am
Zoom

Welcome and Introductions
e Russ Feldman AIA and Larry Spang AIA, Co-Chairs

Legislative Advocacy for Architects
e Sen Joanne Comerford presents the overall legislative process,

what makes a bill successful and what makes for effective advocacy

Review pending bills on subjects that align with the ATA MA’s 2023-2024
o ;
e Tom Houde - SD 2336 and SD 2370

¢ Tom Hartman - HD 2177 and SD 1859
e Jean Carroon - HD 3796 and HD 3907

Legislative/Regulatory Update
e John Nunnari
o MA specific legis./reg. update
o Historic Preservation Legislation
o Freshman Legislators Breakfast
o AIA Leadership Conference

Other business

Adjourn

Next Scheduled Meeting:
April 12 - To discuss the Architectural Registration Board’s policy on the use of the
word “Architect”

AIA Massachusetts is the consortium of the Boston Society of Architects,

the Central Massachusetts Chapter of the AIA and the Western Massachusetts Chapter of the AIA


https://9ad40d15-aa8a-46f1-8d98-53ef6e001f6d.usrfiles.com/ugd/9ad40d_2e647f364e1a439e8cdeabaec82b3158.pdf
https://9ad40d15-aa8a-46f1-8d98-53ef6e001f6d.usrfiles.com/ugd/9ad40d_2e647f364e1a439e8cdeabaec82b3158.pdf

