a chapter of The American Institute of Architects

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

Meeting Agenda March 8, 2023 8:30am – 10:00am Zoom

8:30	Welcome and IntroductionsRuss Feldman AIA and Larry Spang AIA, Co-Chairs
8:35	Legislative Advocacy for Architects • Sen Joanne Comerford presents the overall legislative process, what makes a bill successful and what makes for effective advocacy
9:00	Review pending bills on subjects that align with the AIA MA's 2023-2024 legislative and regulatory goals; • Tom Houde – SD 2336 and SD 2370 • Tom Hartman – HD 2177 and SD 1859 • Jean Carroon – HD 3796 and HD 3907
9:45	Legislative/Regulatory Update • John Nunnari • MA specific legis./reg. update • Historic Preservation Legislation • Freshman Legislators Breakfast • AIA Leadership Conference
9:55	Other business
10:00	Adjourn

Next Scheduled Meeting:

April 12 - To discuss the Architectural Registration Board's policy on the use of the word "Architect"